


KIULU BED AND BREAKFAST, 

Pulau Kelapa, Kg Malangang Baru, 

Kiulu, Tamparuli , 

Sabah. 

Mr. Kamarulzaman Ishak, 

MEDEC Coordinator, 

Uni versiti Teknologi Mara, 

Kota Kinabalu Campus, 

Locked Bag 71 , 

88997 Kota Kinabalu, 

Sabah. 

Sir, 

Cover letter for ETR 300 (NOV 2003-MAC 2004) 

16th February 2004 

We have been assigned by you to prepare A project as partial requirement of ETR 300 

(Entrepreneurship) as A subject taken by part five students taking Diploma Science and 

part six students taking diploma in Tourism and Management. The proposed tittle of our 

project is ETR 300 ' KIULU BED AND BREAKFAST' . We hope that you will satisfy 

with our project paper. Lastly, any comments regarding to our project paper is 

appreciated. 

THANK YOU 

Yours faithfully , 

(FINELLA VERA MAURICE) 

(General Manager of Kiulu Bed and Breakfast) 



BLE OF CONTENTS 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
INTRODUCTION 
BUSSINESS LOGO AND EXPLAINA TION 
BUSINESS BACKGROUND 
BUSSINESS PLAN PURPOSES 
BACKGROUND OF PARTNERS 
PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT 
ABSTRACT 

ADMINISTRATION PLAN 
ADMINISTRATION PLAN 
ADMINISTRATION OBJECTIVES 
ADMINISTRATION GOALS 
ADMINISTRATION STRATEGIES 
ADMINISTRATION STRUCTURE 
ORGANIZATIONAL CHART 
LIST OF JOB 
JOB DESCRIPTION 
EMPLOYEE/EMPLOYER INCENTIVE BONUS 
TABLE OF SALARY 
UST OF EQUIPMENTS 
-OFFICE EQUIPMENTS 

-FURNITURE & FITTINGS 

- BUILDING EQUIPMENT 

ADMINISTRATION BUDGET 
OFFICE LAYOUT 

OPERATION PLAN 

OPERATION PLAN 
OPERATION OBJECTIVES 
OPERATION STRATEGY 
OPERATION PROCESS/LAYOUT 
LIST OF EQUIPMENT 
-ROOM EQUIPMENT 

-KITCHEN EQUIPMENT 

FORCASTED PURCHASES OF RAW MATERIALS 
OPERATION BUDGET 
PERIOD OF BUSINESS HOURS 
BUSINESS LOCATION 
BUILDING LAYOUT 
- PLAN LAYOUT DESCRJPTION 

- BREAKFAST MENU 

EMPLOYEES SALARY 

PAGES 

2 
3-4 
5-7 
8 
9-13 
14-20 
21-22 

23-24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31-33 
34-35 
36-38 

39 
40 
40 
41-42 
43-44 

45 
46 
47 
48 

50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

57 



BASIC ENTREPRENEURSHIP 
ETR 300 

t.0 INTRODUCTION 

KIULU BED AND BREAKFAST 

First and foremost, we the members of KIULU BED AND BREAKFAST are glad 

because the preparations and the hard work for this business proposal has come to a 

satisfying result as well as fact that we manage to finish it right on time with all the 

requirements being fulfilled. We thank God for his blessings and for making the whole 

thing possible by providing us great mind people and people to work with. 

The business had taught us A lot particularly in the process of making up a business. 

With this knowledge that we have now, we are sure that it will benefit us in the future. 

We have faced with a lot of challenges during the whole process of this proposal and we 

have a lot of experiences with the real world. Of where some entrepreneurs are hesitate to 

give information about their business, afraid that it will affect their business. However, 

with great commitment and understanding among group members, the whole thing works 

out very fine. With the help of other individuals, we are able to finish this proposal with 

satisfying outcome. 

Last but not least, hopefully this business proposal will provide information as well as 

guidelines to others who are going to be entrepreneur. We also hope that it will serve as 

reference to those who are going to prepare business proposal in the future. 

2 



BASIC ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

ETR 300 

1.4 BUSINESS PLAN PURPOSES 

KIULU BED AND BREAKFAST 

y To give opportunity to businessman for their research and as well as to achieve their 

vision. 

>, To increase the local bumiputra' s participation in this business without waiting for 

any assistance from the Government. 

,,. To promote interesting places to the tourist and increase awareness among local that 

we indeed have a very beautiful place in Sabah. 

},, To gain profit and try to develop more strategies in order to gain more. 

>- Try to be ahead of other competitors. 

};> Create fully cooperation with other competitors. 

};> Boost the local nation's economy. 

Provide more opportunity of job to people 

8 


