UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU GAMPUS

> ETR 300 (ENTREPRENEURSHIP)

KIULU BED AND BREAKFAST

# PREPARED BY :

FINELLA VERA MAURICE TRECY PENNY EPHEN FLORINA IGNATIUS MOSIKUD TERRENCE BOYD MOGINDOJ, DK. RAFIDZAH BT AK MOHIDDIN

16 FEBRUARY 2004

KIULU BED AND BREAKFAST, Pulau Kelapa, Kg Malangang Baru, Kiulu, Tamparuli, Sabah.

Mr. Kamarulzaman Ishak, MEDEC Coordinator, Universiti Teknologi Mara, Kota Kinabalu Campus, Locked Bag 71, 88997 Kota Kinabalu, Sabah.

16<sup>th</sup> February 2004

Sir,

#### Cover letter for ETR 300 (NOV 2003-MAC 2004)

We have been assigned by you to prepare A project as partial requirement of ETR 300 (Entrepreneurship) as A subject taken by part five students taking Diploma Science and part six students taking diploma in Tourism and Management. The proposed tittle of our project is ETR 300 ' KIULU BED AND BREAKFAST'. We hope that you will satisfy with our project paper. Lastly, any comments regarding to our project paper is appreciated.

THANK YOU

Yours faithfully,

(FINELLA VERA MAURICE) (General Manager of Kiulu Bed and Breakfast)

# BLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	1
INTRODUCTION	2
BUSSINESS LOGO AND EXPLAINATION	3-4
BUSINESS BACKGROUND	5-7
BUSSINESS PLAN PURPOSES	8
BACKGROUND OF PARTNERS	9-13
PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT	14-20
ABSTRACT	21-22
ADMINISTRATION PLAN	
ADMINISTRATION PLAN	23-24
ADMINISTRATION OBJECTIVES	25
ADMINISTRATION GOALS	26
ADMINISTRATION STRATEGIES	27
ADMINISTRATION STRUCTURE	28
ORGANIZATIONAL CHART	29
LIST OF JOB	30
JOB DESCRIPTION	31-33
EMPLOYEE/EMPLOYER INCENTIVE BONUS	34-35
TABLE OF SALARY	36-38
LIST OF EQUIPMENTS	
-OFFICE EQUIPMENTS	39
-FURNITURE & FITTINGS	40
- BUILDING EQUIPMENT	40
ADMINISTRATION BUDGET	41-42
OFFICE LAYOUT	43-44

### **OPERATION PLAN**

St. A.

OPERATION PLAN	45
OPERATION OBJECTIVES	46
OPERATION STRATEGY	47
OPERATION PROCESS/LAYOUT	48
LIST OF EQUIPMENT	
-ROOM EQUIPMENT	50
-KITCHEN EQUIPMENT	51
FORCASTED PURCHASES OF RAW MATERIALS	52
OPERATION BUDGET	53
PERIOD OF BUSINESS HOURS	54
BUSINESS LOCATION	55
BUILDING LAYOUT	56
- PLAN LAYOUT DESCRIPTION	
- BREAKFAST MENU	
EMPLOYEES SALARY	57

### **1.0 INTRODUCTION**

First and foremost, we the members of KIULU BED AND BREAKFAST are glad because the preparations and the hard work for this business proposal has come to a satisfying result as well as fact that we manage to finish it right on time with all the requirements being fulfilled. We thank God for his blessings and for making the whole thing possible by providing us great mind people and people to work with.

The business had taught us A lot particularly in the process of making up a business. With this knowledge that we have now, we are sure that it will benefit us in the future.

We have faced with a lot of challenges during the whole process of this proposal and we have a lot of experiences with the real world. Of where some entrepreneurs are hesitate to give information about their business, afraid that it will affect their business. However, with great commitment and understanding among group members, the whole thing works out very fine. With the help of other individuals, we are able to finish this proposal with satisfying outcome.

Last but not least, hopefully this business proposal will provide information as well as guidelines to others who are going to be entrepreneur. We also hope that it will serve as reference to those who are going to prepare business proposal in the future.

# **1.4 BUSINESS PLAN PURPOSES**

- To give opportunity to businessman for their research and as well as to achieve their vision.
- To increase the local bumiputra's participation in this business without waiting for any assistance from the Government.
- To promote interesting places to the tourist and increase awareness among local that we indeed have a very beautiful place in Sabah.
- > To gain profit and try to develop more strategies in order to gain more.
- > Try to be ahead of other competitors.
- > Create fully cooperation with other competitors.
- Boost the local nation's economy.

Provide more opportunity of job to people